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HOMELITE CHAIN SAW

No. Description Part No. Qty. No. Description Part No. Qty.
R 1 LEAD - ground w/term. ...... A-59031 L. 1 45 LEAD - hi-tension............. 58966 1
2 SWITCH: = w/nut seoswvsvossins A-57650-3 ... 1 46 SPRING - contact ....voveveess 58919 1
3 PLATE - "ON-OFF" .......... 72085-A ... 1 47 BOOT - spark plug ............ 58918 1
4 SCREW - hex, 12-24x 5/8..... 80676 . 1 48 SCREW -coilelip.......... "W" 58872 1
5 SCREW - hex, 12-24x 1 11/16 . 58963 Gig 8  yewesassss "p! 55977 1
6 FANHOUSING.....covaveunn.. A-59824 #t ana 1 49 CLIP - coil retaining........ "W" 58873 1
7 Includes: BUSHING - rope..... 59313 s . GmwmEeeed npH 59863 1
8 ROPE - starter............... 58806 — 1 50 CAP =gl Hller .. o 0 v s » A-59956 1
9 GRIP = TODP€. .. evvvernennnnn. 58915 .. 1 51 Includes: GASKET............. 58957 1
10 INSERT i:cssssus e e S 58847 ebi 1 52 VALVE woas *> 56865 1
11 SHIELD - spring (inner) ....... 59638-A ... 1 53 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 3/4 ! 80867 3
12 SPRING - recoil .............. 58764 o 1 54 TANK -fuel .......... 58732 1
13 SHIELD - spring (outer) ....... 59639-A ... 1 55 PLUG - pipe, 1/16 - <ws 59571 1
14 PULLEY - starter ............ 58759-A ... i 56 GASKET. . ¢ s v wceie Qoo Proersorens 58865 1
15 CUP - starter evuveeerennnnan.. 58760 e 1 57 WASHER - wick A T 58866 1
16 WASHER - retaining........... 58763 s 1 58 WASHER -jimp R0 J..Y....... 84003-1 1
v‘ 17 SCREW - socket, 10-32x 1/2 .. 80492 - 1 59 SPRING =115 (o) RPN 58867 1
18 NUT - hex, 5/16 - 24 ......... 81117 1 60 WASHER - 59457 1
19 WASHER - lock, 5/16 ......... 83002 1 61 WICHN- fuel pftk-up 58862 1
20 WASHER - flat, 5/16 ......... 84056 1 62 ST i 58519 1
21 NUT - lock, 10-32 ........... 81109 3 63 cov \ 59693 1
22 STUD ~ shoulder; . ... vuwmves 58757-A ... 2 64 REW - rd., # 80513 16
23 FINGER - starter............. 58756 o o 2 65 - fue 59828 1
24 WASHER covsnsvusvasnesdrmimes 58851 P 2 66 E - fuel} A-59814 1
25 SPRING - starter finger ....... 58758 s s 2 K ELBOW - i 58995 1
26 SCREEN - starter............. 58765 e 1 % GASKIFR 59771 1
27 ROTOR - magneto .......... W 58809 i5% 1 CR @E s A-59801 1
,,,,,,,,,, "p" 59857 1 70 I es: BEARING ........... 58956 1
28 CONDENSER ....vvevnvnnnnnn "W '63250 e 71 BEALG s avsesssasison 58688-A 1
w/clamp ...... "PpI 59862 . 72 STUD...vovvevunnnnn 55871 4
- 29 CLAMP - condenser ........ "W" 59622 . @E ECTOR -air ............ 63033 1
30 SCREW GROUP - condenser.."W' 30261 g CRANKSHAF T, covcsvvssnnsinsi 59731 1
N—T e npt 57750 @ 1 @ SCREW - bearing retaining ..... 59704 2
31 COVER - breaker box ....... "W" 58811 % . 1 7 WASHER -lock ............... 59705 2
....... npr st 1 K 77 BEARING -ball ............... 58190-8 i
32 TERMINAL BLOCK GROUP.."W" A 4 . 78 RING - retaining .............. 59319-A 1
32A  NUT (only) - terminal ....... npn X » O 79 ROLLERS - set (28) ........... A-58864 1
33 POINT SET - w/felt ........ 914 . _\1 80 CONNECTINGROD ............ A-58769 1
34 Includes: WASHER - point ., . 028 1 81 Includes: BEARING ........... 58724 1
35 CLIP - post ..4..." 2800 @ 1 82 SCREW - socket, 8-36 x 1/2 ... 80889 2
33 POINT SET w/felt &termWlockP" A-5 1 83 PISTON & PIN - 2" . ........... A-63095 1
36 SCREW GROUP - points . . .% " 76421 i} 84 Includes: RING - retaining ..... 75120 2
- 49 i 85 PISTON BING suomomenwsssvisss 55038 2
37 GASKET - cover \ % . 1 86 SCREW - hex, 10-32x 9/16 .... 80825 2
,,,,,,,,, @55 1 87 CAP —iultler o vvinasmsiniios A-63246 1
38 SPRING - co 1) . ... 413 1 88 BTUD ,.uwomwmesawsasvns s ¢ 69 54 59891-A 2
______ 59866 1 89 BAFFLE .v'vvtiinninnnnns 63064 1
39 SCREW, 2-24 x 3 80899 3 90 BODY. ~MUHIEE wuswomsmmes 5654 A-59895 1
. 40 PLATE CORE . ..... 58875-A g 91 WASHER - lock, 1/4........... 83009 4
< 59859 1 92 NUT -1/4 =28 cooveiinnann... 81065-2 4
41 GA. 59538 1 93 SPARK PLUG .. .vevvenann.. 58917-S 1
42 KEY - rotor...... .. 75078 1 optional - platinum .... 59558-S 1
43 SEAL - felt 59760 1 94 Includes: GASKET............. 25038 1
44 COIL 58874 1 95 CYLINDER 2" ........ccvvunn. 59458-A 1
59860 1
. NOTE: Ignition Type - '"W'" indicates Wico, '"P" indicates Phelon
DO NOT INTERCHANGE PARTS!
w N

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.




HOMELITE

CHAIN SAW

No. Description Part No. Qty. No. Description Part No. Qty.
1 GABKET = 8pacer,.cosewvavsess 59274 — 2 39 GASKET ;s ssvmmonsasaess 59799 3.
2 SPACER. .covecevresonsscsases 59718 S 1 40 SPRING ~ pIUNGET 4ivimeiios g 59293 i%d 1
3 SEAT -reedvalve..v.cvueennnann 59677 o 1 41 PLUNGER - oil pump........ A-57834-10 ... 1
4 VALNE: = rebd. v o o s 59678-A - 4 42 Includes: "O" RINGplunger shaft 59074 1
5 SPRING -valve tvivennrenesnnn 59679 e 4 43 "O" RINGplunger... 74388 1
6 SCREW - pan, 4-40x 18 ....... 80918 s 8 44 TUBE =01l HiNe! ssarsmmsiee 59325 1
7 LINE - fuel (flexible) .oovuvnnnn 59828 A 1 45 M"O" RING vvvvvnvrnenennnans 59765 2
8 GASKET - carburetor.......... 59722 s i 46 LINE =61l s s sistemsesemmaie 59674 1
9 CARBURETOR - See Note ...... A-58767B ... 1 47 FILTER. = 01l « wwamnoeeeasen A-58828 1

10 HOUSING & HANDLE .......... A-59931 .. 1 48 SCREW -rd. #6x 1/2 ....... 80513 9

11 Includes: GASKET ............ 58884 i 1 49 COVER - oil reservoir ...... 9649 1

(mot shown) COTTER PIN ...... 86301 o I 50 GASKET = COVEY wiwrevasvoes * %10 1

12 COTTER -PIN icowmnsnasesos v e v o s 86324 cee 1 51 WO BING: o « sorimsncronisiaisnina o X 85 1

13 PLATE - instruction .......... 59221 siee 1 52 LINE - oil (discharge) ...... -59806 1

14 COVER = air filter:visivessvasse 58773 — 1 53 CAP = filler msmsirviacene A-56580 1
15 NUE = COVIEE nivneamassiocoiasors o e o v » v A-58882 . i 54 Includes: GASKET ..., 56607 1
16 RING — YELAINING sovasvsvasosss 58319-A S ¥ 55 DRIVEGCASE wwinges & A-59930 1.
17 FILTER ELEMENT iuvwsssees s 58774-1 - 1 56 Includes: ST i - 59674-A 2
18 GASKET - mounting stud .. ..... 58392-1 ... le§587 57 INS eaded 59896 2
19 BRACKET -~ mounting.......... A-59822 sses I 58 SEAL N soswvoess 58308 i B

20 ROD = choke wwwsaisainiassnsesas A-59826 g— | 59 [ TER PIN .. 86301 1

21 ROD -throttle .o.oovveeeennsns 59763 S 1 60 SCREW - /4-20 x 2 @ 80885 1

22 SCREW - hex, 12-24x 7/8 ..... 80891 o 5 61 PIN - bar usting . .f.. .g ™ 58783 1

23 SCREW - idle, See Note........ 59916 - il 62 TU@CI{, 1/4-20 3 S, 81108 1

24 BOOT - throttlerod ........... 58348 S 1 63 - hex, Q/l@ os 80899 4

25 WASHER - lock, #10........... 83046 - 2 64 o} - hex, i p— 80864 1

26 SCREW - hex, 10-32 x 2 11/16.. 80921 e 2 65 REW - camd Q.0 cevvvnne 59737 1

27 PIN - throttle locK...cvivvuesss 58924 e 1 ASKET @ ............. 59736 1

28 SPRING = 10CK vvvvvnvnnnnennss 58405 . 1 'O RIL D 90872 2

29 COVER -handle......covueuenes A-59213 AT 1 SEAIRN........o000v0une 59926 1

Includes: BUSHING - pin....... 59064 o 1 6 GE (0} 15 ¢ EUSURRNSSRSR——— 59675 1

30 SCREW - pan, 8-32X 1/2 ...... 80560 - 70 @ " hex, 6-32x 3/4.... 80950 3

31 RING - retaining .....oeeeveenn 58409 ¢ 71 ING - oil pump .....vne A-59810 1

32 THROTTLE = trigger coeeevsses 58859 - % 7 UNGER. & GEAR ..ovcowiscan o 59689 1

33 GROMMET. . i cvviinrennonnnnss 58362 £. 73 BEARING - flanged +........ 59719 1

34 BUTTON, :sssnmsnssaimes isassss 57289-1 Sy 1 4 SCREW - pan, 4-40x 1/4.... 80919 2

35 VALVE - check "IN".,.....co00u. A-598] BQ 1 FILTER - oil w/connector ... A-59804 1

36 VALVE - check "OUTY 90° ..... A-5 ]\ 5 1 OG LINE - oil (intake) ...vevusen A-59819 1

37 GROMMET wusssvnnsnssosssaiss 59 are 77 Includes: GROMMET........ 59794 i

38 PLUG ... .. \

..................... 9
NOTE: rvicegréplace ca
g (used 1

use external adjust:

ang sp

o

tor #A58767-B supplied with idle stop screw

with internal adjustment); remove these parts,

screw (Index #23).

j
%e‘fer to Cg 1" Parts List #23766-B.

\
Q Use Répai ts Kit #58972, Gasket Set #58971.
O SPECIAL TOOLS (available on order)
o
Part \/ \ ¥/ Part
No. N @ No. Description
22808 COMBINATION WRENCH 23800 TOOL-seal assembly (crank and drivecases)
22828 PIIERS - piston snap ring A-23858 TOOL-crankcase to drivecase assembly
23528 WRENCH - socket screw (conn. rod) 23844 SLEEVE - crankcase assembly
23756 BEARING ASSEMBLY & REMOVA L-conn. rod 23843 SLEEVE - drivecase assembly
23757 BEARING ASSEMBLY & REMOVAL 23845 PLUG - drivecase assembly
drive and crankcases 23846 ANVIL - crankshaft installation
23819 PLUG - needle bearing (sprocket) 23136 BODY - jackscrew
23758 SEAL ASSEMBLY - drive and crankcases A-23137 JACKSCREW
23759 SLEEVE - crankshaft assembly 22820-1 COLLAR - bearing
A-23761-A REMOVER AND LOCKING BRACKET-rotor 23884 SLEEVE - crankshaft installation
A-23696 REMOVER - threaded spider A-23841 WRENCH - insert (guide bar stud)
PAINT
22771 SPRAY CAN -red
23343 SPRAY CAN - green
23560 SPRAY CAN - white

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW
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ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 5
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ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW

No. Description Part No. Qty. No Description Part No. Qty.
1 HANDLE BAR ...ovviiinnnnn. A-59790 1 14 COVER -drivecase.......... 58750-2 1
2 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 3/4..... 80867 6 15 NUT - lock, 3/8-24 .......... 81192 1
3 SCREW - socket. « vsawmwasewas 80428 1 16 WASHER - flat, 3/8 .......... 84010-1 1
4 BUMPER PLATE.......cov... 58961 1 17 WASHER - thrust (outer) ...... 58926 1
5 BRACKET - handle bar ....... 59651-2 1 18 SPROCKET & DRUM - See
6 COVER.~ cluteh . « v awiramosmocssee 58751 I Note
7 SHOE —ieliutcha s sasmesmmsien 58928 3 standard - 7 tooth, 3/8" pitch. . A-59552 1
8 SPIDER ~i¢lutehs i s v owvvmmes 58927-1 1 optional = 7 tooth, .404 pitch. . A-59555 1
9 SPRING - clutch.............. 55123-C 2 19 Includes: BEARING - needle .. 72311 1
10 PLATE - inner guide bar...... 58781 1 20 RACE - INNET vvvvvvnsnnrnenss 55584 1
Tl PLATE - outer guide bar...... 58782 1 21 WASHER = thrust (inner) .. R4 .&:8833 1
12 WASHER - lock, 5/16......... 83002 2 22 WASHER - lock, #12....., \ 3056 2
13 NUT = hex, 5/16 = 18 suwomwnas 81196 2 23 NUT =~ 12-24 ;cicvivmiiaie @ 81068 2

NOTE: Standard 3/8'" pitch sprockets used with 3/8'" pitch chain, optional . 404 pitch s

See below.
GUIDE BARS - . 050 gauge
Hard Track Perma-Hard Tip # Roller No&
Part No. Size Part No. Size Part No Loop Links
£ bt
HT-1250 12" GW-1250 12" -4 121 48
GW-1650 16" R 0 16" E 16" 59
GW-2050 20" | RN-2050 20" 69E 20" 69
GW-2450 2D-81E 24 81
GW-3050 2D-108E 30" 108
#A-59925 - Hol8x includes three #59344 rivets.
% v/ . 063 gauge CHAIN . 404 pitch
. 0 52AC3-73E 14" 73
(14" Bow Guide)

C ( AC
#A-52971-A GUIDE - inclu

v//

HAIN,

(available on order)

#59194 CHAIN GUARD, #59324 SPUR with parts listed

- includes #59103 CHAIN GUARD, #59343 SPUR with parts

i se #72D-81
#A-5 UTILITY,
d below

69E CHAIN.

cl@aq ire . 404 pitch chain.

UIDE - includes #59103 CHAIN GUARD,
2D-81E CHAIN,
. 063 - includes #59194 CHAIN GUARD, #59324 SPUR with

#59343 SPUR with parts

j ed below.

parts 11

\’0

MNpelow. Use #52AC3-7T3E CHAIN.

GUIDE ATTACHMENT PARTS:

#75729 SPACER = BDUT ¢ s 5556565565 swsaias .
#80546 SCREW - hex hd., 5/16 x 1-1/4 .... 2
#81112 NUT - hex 5/16 s coassssissoswminisn 2
#80676 SCREW - hex hd., 12-24 x 5/8 .....
#83056 WASHER - lock, #12 vvvvvunnennnns 2
#81068 NUT ~ hex #12 s insinssessss ssnmss

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
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